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Voting Intention:
December 2023

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention All giving a voting intention

Labour 41% Labour

41%

Conservative 24% Conservative 25%

Lib Dems 13% Lib Dems - 13%
Green . 9% Green . 8%
Other - 13% Other . 11%

Labour lead = +17 Labour lead = +16

Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections = 621. Margin of error is Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
displayed at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance

that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially important to keep in mind

when calculating party lead figures.
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Headline voting intention:
Since the 2015 General Election

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

% Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM Starmer elected Truss as PM  Sunak as PM
(Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19) (Apr 20)

(Sept 22) (Oct 22)

December 2023
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AN~ I 24%
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I I I IGeneraI Election

Base: c. :800 British adults 18; Prior to September 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote
in General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Headline voting intention:
January ‘04 — December ‘23

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

%

Starmer Truss  Sunak
Cameron elected Brown as PM Miliband elected Corbyn elected May as PM  Johnson as PM elected asPM asPM
50 (Dec 05) (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept 15)  (July 16) (July 19) (Apr 20) (Sept 22) (Oct 22)

December 2023
50

0 B 41% Labour
V‘
30 & Cj ~ N’\ J
V/V\A B 24% Conservative
20
13% Lib Dem
J\"/\/\
’ /\\\/ A '\A/\-\' A ‘N, I 9% Green
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I General Election
Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to September 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in
General Elections.

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Have people definitely

decided who to vote Among all
for or might they

change their mind?

Have you definitely

decided to vote for one Among Conservative

) supporters
party or is there a
chance you may Among Labour
change your mind supporters

before you vote?

B Definitely decided Among 2019

] Conservative voters
| May change mind

Among 2019
Labour voters
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Change since
Nov ‘23

42%

53%

57%
54%

42%

Base: All British adults 18+ giving a voting intention (762)
1-7 December 2023 including (331) Labour supporters,
(180) Conservative supporters, (245) 2019 Conservative
voters and (248) 2019 Labour voters

-8
+8

+1
+4
11

+12

-1
+4
-9

...



Which party to vote for? % May change mind

Have you definitely decided to vote for one party or is there a chance you
may change your mind before you vote?

Cameron

elected ri?err :crtzr:j May elected Johnson elected
(May 10) (May 15) (June 17) (Dec 19)

45% 45%

> < > & m < > > < > < = ~ e o - (%2 O pd O
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©

Base: All British adults 18+ giving a voting intention (767) Source: Ipsos Political Monitor M
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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: December 2023

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing his job
as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer The Government

Dissatisfied

Don’t know
19%

10%
0,
Satisfied Net = -48 Net = -21 ° Net =-70
-1.5 swing 0 swing -1.5 swing
from November 2023 from November 2023 from November 2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: 1,08 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied” &
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Rishi Sunak:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

December 2023
Among all November 2022 — December 2023
100
90
80
21%
isfi 70
Satisfied 69%
60 Dissatisfied
10% 50
Don’t know
40
Dissatisfied 20 Satisfied
10
Net = -48 0
N N ™ ™ (22] (22} (22} (22} (22} [s2] [ag] ™ ™ (22]
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
> 0 c & £ 5 X ¢ 3 O a By 2z 9
Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023 2 88 =< 23> 2 8§ 0o 28

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Rishi Sunak:

Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

December 2023

52%

Satisfied

7%

Don’t know

41%

Dissatisfied

Net = +11

Base: 180 Conservative party supporters aged 18+, 1-7 December 2023

11 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | December 2023

November 2022 — December 2023

100
90
80
70
o0 52%
50 Satisfied
40 41%
30 Dissatisfied
20
10

0
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

. Sunak
Blair =
May
Cameron
Major
5
Brown —-
W . o
( fac) o
Thatcher A "- &
o . D Q
0.. ...-....'...“- .. -... ®e 6.
Johnson . A M =
t il Y \/ V
Truss A
Sunak
. ]
Number of months after becoming prime minister
Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from September 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: c.1,000 British adults each month &
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 — 2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Sunak’s Gov

Blair’s gov

Cameron’s gov

May’s gov
’ Z
Thatcher’s gov Ny A o
i ~ ®
o % Q
’ 7o =
Brown’s gov A ‘ )
‘ X Q
e b . / 90-
Johnson’s gov
Truss’ gov
Sunak’s gov
D
Number of months after assuming government
Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from September 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

December 2023 June 2020 — December 2023
100
90
30%
Satisfied 80
70
19% 60
Don’t know 50 51 0/0
Dissatisfied
40
51% 30%
Dissatisfied 30 e
Satisfied
20
Net = -21 10
0
. o o o ~— -~ -~ N (9] AN (] ™ ™ [s2] ™
Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023 VRSN BN N:'_ [N O BN CE g g N N:'_ 31 SE
58885858283882838

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

December 2023 June 2020 — December 2023
100
90
53%
Satisfied 80
70
13%
0 60
Don’t know 53%’
50 Satisfied
40
34% 34%
Dissatisﬁed 30 DissatiSfied
20
Net = +19 0
0
Base: 331 Labour Party supporters aged 18+, 1-7 December 2023 8 8 a 8. KI &. &I KI N N ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁl g &) 8 g &) g
C O OO £ CcORR C £ cCc o OO £ c o O
3268¢8<23258<3258¢<23238

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1980 — 2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
]
Corbyn Howard
- A .
R
Miliband Duncan-smith ks
———————— Y
0
: ©
Blair Hague »
___________ e
[))
zZ
Smith
Kinnock
Foot
Number of months after becoming opposition leader
Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from September 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: c.1,000 British adults each month &
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Ed Davey:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Davey is doing his job as leader of the Liberal
Democrats?

December 2023 September 2020 — December 2023
100
90
19%
Satisfied 80
70
48% 60
Don’t know 50
339, 40 I 33%
) o 30 Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Net =-14 ” 19%
et =- 10 Satisfied
0
Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023 STIJINIIIAANANNSQIIRXIRA
Q > C 5 >55 Q> 0 5 cofB 00 x5 c ofn O
38852883820 823258283238

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get
worse over the next 12 months?

December 2023 January 2007 — December 2023
80
50%
Get worse
50%
2 40/0 Get worse
Stay the
same
22%
Improve 24%
Stay the same
i 21%
Don’t know o
Improve
EOI = -28

Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023 Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index
(1998-2023)

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get
worse over the next 12 months?

40
20 n
0
-20
December 2023
Net optimism
-40 28
-
-60
-80
©® W O O T o M O < 1w © K~ © ©O© O O = N ™M oo < 1w ©O© N~ O 0o O O = o o o
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month
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Will you be paying more or less tax next year?

As you may know, at the recent Autumn Statement, the Chancellor Jeremy Hunt made several announcements which included

reducing the level of national insurance paid by employees from 12% to 10% and also reducing the rates for the self-employed, but
also continuing the freeze on various tax thresholds meaning that some people will pay more tax as their incomes rise and they go
into higher tax bands.

Based on what you know or have heard about these changes, do you think that, taking everything into account, you will personally
be paying more or less tax next year, or about the same, than you paid this year?

I More I About the same

I Less
Amongq all

14%
Among Conservative supporters

Among Labour supporters

35%

Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023, including Conservative supporters (180), and Labour supporters (331)

17%
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Will you be better or worse off next year?

Now please think about things that might either improve or reduce your own standard of living next year. This
might include recent tax cuts and increases in state benefits, freezes to tax thresholds, what might happen to your
own personal income such as potential changes to salary and wages, inflation, bills, interest rates and the cost of

living in general.

Taking everything into account do you think you will be better or worse off next year, or about the same, than you
are today?

I Better off I About the same I Worse off

Among all
R

Among Conservative supporters

Among Labour supporters

Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023, including Conservative supporters (180), and Labour supporters (331) &
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Rishi Sunak’s
government

performance:
December 2023

Since Rishi Sunak’s
government was
formed in October 2022
do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?

I Good job

I Bad job
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Dealing with climate change

Handling Britain's relationship with the EU

Managing the economy

Handling taxation and public expenditure

Dealing with crime

Dealing with the cost of living

Improving the education system

Improving the National Health Service

Reducing inequalities between different regions

Managing immigration

25% 58%

24% 58%

23% 68%

19%

71%

19% 66%

18% B 77%

17% 60%

14% 80%
3% 68%

79%

Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023



Rishi Sunak’s
government
performance:
Among
Conservative
supporters

Since Rishi Sunak’s
government was
formed in October 2022
do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?
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Managing the economy

Dealing with climate change

Handling Britain's relationship with the EU

Handling taxation and public expenditure

Dealing with the cost of living

Improving the education system

Improving the National Health Service

Dealing with crime

Reducing inequalities between different regions

Managing immigration

Good job Bad job

56% 36%

52% 32%

50% 37%

42% 46%

38% 55%

34% 34%
34% 53%

34% 56%

26% 54%

19% 74%

Base: 180 British adults 18+, who would currently vote Conservative , 1-
7 December 2023




The Government’s handling of managing the economy

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the
government has done a good or bad job at...? Managing the economy

April 1998 — December 2023

90% Labour government Conservative government

December 2023
80%

70% 68% Bad job
60%

50%

40%

0% 23% Good job
20%

10%

0%

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month &
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The Government’s handling of taxation and public expenditure

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government
has done a good or bad job at ...? handling taxation and public expenditure

April 1998 — December 2023

90% | abour government Conservative government December 2023
80%

70% 71% Bad job
60%

50%

40%

30%

20% 19% Good job

10%

0%

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month &
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The Government’s handling of levelling up

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Reducing inequalities between different regions, known as ‘levelling-up’

December 2020 — December 2023

80%
70%
o -
68% Bad job
60%
0,
50% 55%
40%
0,
30% 22%
21% ¢ 20%
’ 17% ’
(1]
20% 14% - . _
. 13% Good job
o 19% o
10%
0%
O ™ ™™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ v v v «— N N N N N N N N N N N N OO OO O O O O O O O Mm
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cuma)CUQ-cU:%3@80ommfﬁﬂ-m:gsmgoommmﬂmsgsmgoo
Q- w=<s5 < Zao->uw=<<s=5 < N Zao->uw=<<s=-5 < Z 0
Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.
Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:
Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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The Government’s handling of the cost of living

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government
has done a good or bad job at ...? Dealing with the cost of living

B cood job lBad job

December 2023 18% 17%

July 2023 21% M8 75%
February 2023 21% 71%

July 2022 17% 75%

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023. Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:
Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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The Government’s handling of the NHS

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Improving the National Health Service

August 2021 — December 2023

100%

0
90% 82%

0 -

80% 80% Bad job
70%
60%
50%
40%
30% 26%

° 21% 21%
ZO%M

o -

10% 14% Good job
0%

~— ~— ~— ~— ~— AN N N N N N N AN N N N N ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™
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Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023 * Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:

Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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The Government’s handling of education

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Improving the education system

August 2021 — December 2023

80%
70% 64%
57%
(1] 0
60% 35% 54% 60% Bad job
50%
40%
30% 23Y% 23¢
o 3%
21%
o
o 16A') 0 H

204% 17 /0 GOOd JOb
10%
0%

~— ~— ~ ~— ~— AN N N N N N N AN N N N N ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ (9] ™ ™ (92)]

N AN N N N N N AN N N N AN N N AN N N N N N N N AN N N AN N N N
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Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023. c.1000 people asked each wave. Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:

Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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The Government’s handling of crime

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Dealing with crime

August 2021 — December 2023
80%
70% 67%
58% 99% 58% 66% Bad job
60%
50%

40%

30% 26%

21% 21% 20%
20 ¢ ¢ - &0 19% Good job

10%
0%

~— ~— ~— ~— ~— AN N AN N N N N AN N N N N ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ (92)]
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Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023. c.1000 people asked each wave. Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:
Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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Government’s
performance:
Trends

Since Rishi Sunak’s
government was
formed in October
2022, do you think the
government has done
a good or bad job at...?
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Dec 2023

lc

10% BRERN 79%
13% Bl 77%
16% 0 k8 71%
14% A 73%

25% IR 58%
26% [k

59%
29% 16 55%

Managing
immigration Jul 2023
Jul 2022
Dec 2021
Dec 2023
Dealing with Jul 2023
climate change
Jul 2022
Dec 2023
Handling Britain’s
relationship with the Jul 2023
European Union
Jul 2022

24% 18 58%
30% 15 55%
28% i 61%

Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023. Date including and prior to July 2022 based
upon the question:

Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the
government has done a good or bad job at...?

ood job I Bad job




. . . y
WOU Id Labour Improving the National Health Service Dec 2023 a3/ 34%
do a better job in May 2929
ffice? Reducing inequalities between different De¢ 2023
orfice : regions May 2023
And do you think that a Improving the education system Dec 2023
May 2023
cabour Bovernment Dec 2023
with Keir Starmer as Dealing with the cost of living May 2023 - 38°/°
. . y b
Prime Minister would Handling Britain’s relationship Dec 2023
do a better or worse with the EU May 2023
job, or about the same Handling taxation and public Dec 2023
at...? expenditure May 2023
(1)
wanaging the sconomy Occ 2023
May 2023
I Better JOb Dealing with climate change Dec 2023 DL
I About th May 2023
out the same P D
Dealing with crime Dec 2029 16%
Iw . May 2023
orse jo Dec 2023 26%
M ing immiarati
anaging immigration May 2023 26%

Base: 1,008 British adults 18+, 1-7 December 2023
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